CORPORATE GOVERNANCE THE TOWA BANK,LTD
2021 6 25

8558
http.//www.towabank.co.jp

https://www.towabank.co.jp/whatstowa/02pdf/0203-2.pdf
https://www.towabank.co.jp/whatstowa/02pdf/0203-4.pdf
https://www.towabank.co.jp/whatsnew/20180926-2.pdf



https://www.towabank.co.jp/whatsnew/20210604-1.pdf

3 1,000

22 6



10% 20%

2,832,600 761

2,272,700 6.11

4 1,492,900 4.01

981,248 2.63

DFA INTL SMALL CAP VALUE PORTFOLIO 598,600 1.60
530,100 1.42

520,000 1.39

470,700 1.26

448,500 1.20

418,200 112

w

1000

100 1000

[N
o



o
— — ~ ™ ™

(1)

e

T O O T O 4 DD - . X







1)

a blc de|/f|g h

fyg

T O O T O 4 DL - . X

1S

(2)




_ 5
( )
( )
2 6 139 24
63 6 29 83 25
22 6 29 105 60



2021/6/24 1

19 10 19 11

30 12



19

22

425

427

423



3 6 24

6

116

116

N <

ICJ

©o ©

@ ™




SDGs

SDGs

21

26 11

SDG

242

22

TOWA

23

15

SDGs

SDGs
SDG

16 3

20

6.5

181

29






10

11

12

13

14

15

16

CSR






A—RL— T NF U R EHIE

AM-EXE-HERH

FE=EE

SRR R AR

miRs. EERE
DFEN I DN THE
BLICFHE-BIE

2 MES S TE
ELUTEREE R TR
B OB OHENEFIC
DULNTEHE

RABMER S

% . ShITIR B 0:E
BT - B DL TEE
L. EREHEZR S R DT
5T, REBRSIZH

=.ja=
aTIES

IR R AR RE

EELER
DS

2 R Dt

ERER
e

REFRCETHER . —>
BEERCHTIEE . —>

AN

\_ B ROBGEEIT, BRI RS R

J

BB AR

A
v




